

## THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

## 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org
Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. JOHN SANCHEZ District Manager

## Senior Citizens Outreach Committee Meeting Minutes Thursday, March 21st, 2019 Virginia Bird, Committee Chairperson

The Senior Citizens Outreach Committee met on Thursday, March 21, 2019 at the Bronx Community Board #6's district office located at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A. At this meeting, the following members were present: Jannie Armstrong, Clarita Bailon, Evonne Capers, and Claudette Coles.

The Senior Citizens Outreach Committee is hosting a free water color art class in the office on Monday, April 8th at 1pm at 1932 Arthur Ave Rm. 403-A. People can RSVP by calling 718-579-6990 or emailing bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org.

The next Senior Citizens Outreach Committee meeting will be on Thursday, April 18, 2019 at 6:30PM at the Bronx Community Board #6's district office at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A.